Smt. P. N. Doshi Women's College of Arts Kum. U. R. Shah Women's College of Commerce Dr. (Smt.) Nanavati Bhanuben Mahendra Women's College of Home Science



HIGH PERFORMING INSTITUTE ACCREDITED BY NAAC * NAAC "A" GRADE (IV CYCLE - CGPA 3.23) AWARDED BEST COLLEGE 2021-2022 - SNDT WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY (Affiliated to SNDT Women's University, Mumbai) (Conducted by : SARVAJANIK EDUCATION SOCIETY, GHATKOPAR) (Managed by : SPRJ KANYASHALA TRUST)

Tel. : 2513 5439 2512 3484 Fax : 2509 4065

Cama Lane, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai - 400 086. E-mail : principalspndoshi@gmail.com • Website : www.spndoshicollege.com

C/2024-2025/OW \$86

Date: 28.02.2025

To, Dr. R Manoj Kumar Joint Secretary, UGC, New Delhi

Subject: Undertaking Regarding Compliance with UGC Regulations and Guidelines.

Dear Sir,

We Smt. P. N. Doshi Women's College of Arts, Kum. U. R Shah Women's College of Commerce, Dr. Smt. Nanavati Bhanuben Mahendra Women's College of Home Science, hereby submit this undertaking to affirm that our institution has complied with the following regulation as specified by the University Grants Commission

- 1. Establishment and composition of the Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) strictly as per the UGC (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal of sexual harassment of women employees and Students in HEIs) Regulation, 2015.
- 2. Compliance with UGC (Redress of Grievances of Students) Regulations, 2015, and Composition of SGRC as per these Regulations.
- 3. Compliance with the UGC Guidelines on Public Self-Disclosure by Higher Education Institutions.
- 4. Compliance with the UGC Fee Refund policy.

Furthermore, we assure you of our continued commitment to maintaining the highest levels of academic and institutional integrity in accordance with UGC directives.

Please find the undertaking uploaded on the institutional website as required. https://spndoshicollege.com/

Thank you,

emment

Dr. Asha Menon Principal